Net exposure at year end 166,527 (580,969) (414,442) 303,260 (581,839) (278,579)

Exposures vary throughout the year as a consequence of changes in the composition of the net assets of the Company arising out

of the investment and risk management processes.

Interest received on cash balances, or paid on bank overdrafts and borrowings, is at ruling market rates. The interest rate applying

on the loans and the debenture stock is set out in notes 14 and 15. There were gilts of approximately £80m at the year end

(31 December 2022: £60m).

102 

The Company’s total returns and net assets are sensitive to changes in interest rates on cash and borrowings, except in respect of

the debenture, loans and gilts (see notes 10, 14 and 15), on which the interest rates are fixed.

Based on the financial assets and liabilities held, and the interest rates pertaining, at each Balance Sheet date, a decrease or

increase in interest rates by 2% would have the following approximate effects on the Income Statement revenue and capital

returns after tax and on the NAV:

Increase
in rate

£’000s

2023
Decrease

in rate
£’000s

Increase
in rate

£’000s

2022
Decrease

in rate
£’000s

Revenue return 797 (797) 2,881 (2,881)

Capital return – – – –

Total return 797 (797) 2,881 (2,881)

NAV per share – pence 0.16 (0.16) 0.56 (0.56)

Other market risk exposures

Based on the portfolio of investments held at each Balance Sheet date, and assuming other factors remain constant, a decrease

or increase in the fair values of the portfolio by 20% would have had the following approximate effects on the net capital return

attributable to equity shareholders and on the NAV:

Increase
in value
£’000s

2023
Decrease

in value
£’000s

Increase
in value
£’000s

2022
Decrease

in value
£’000s

Income statement capital return 1,106,176 (1,106,176) 996,791 (996,791)

NAV per share – pence 216.99 (216.99) 192.28 (192.28)